Beaufort County, South Carolina

General Announcement

February 21, 2018

County Council Member York Glover Holding Public Meeting March 7 with Guest Speaker Sheriff P.J. Tanner

Beaufort County Council Member <u>York Glover (District 3)</u> will hold a public meeting at 6 p.m. on Wednesday, March 7. The meeting will be held at the <u>St. Helena Branch Library</u>, 6355 Jonathan Francis Sr. Road. [map]. Beaufort County Sheriff P.J. Tanner will be the guest speaker.

Residents do not need to register in advance for the meeting. For more information, please contact Beaufort County Council Member Glover:

By email at: vglover@bcgov.net

By phone at: 843-986-7395

By mail at: c/o Beaufort County Clerk to Council

PO Drawer 1228, Beaufort, SC 29901

#

To sign up for news alerts from Beaufort County Administration, click here.